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Erie County COMPTROLLER
KeviN R. HARDWICK

April 7, 2025

Honorable Members

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Department of Law Risk Retention Fund Spending — February 2025
Dear Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Resolution Intro. 3-2 (2016), as amended, please find attached an accounting of
expenses from the County’s Risk Retention Fund for February 2025.

Sincerely,

AN (LA

Kevin R. Hardwick, Ph.D.
Erie County Comptroller

Attachment
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County of Erie
Law Department Spending
Risk Retention
February, 2025

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Run Date: 4/7/2025

Expenditures

101109
106065
108120
118314
120447
135888
143544

BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC
PHILLIPS LYTLE HITCHCOCK

Walsh Roberts & Grace

JEREMY C TOTH AS CUSTODIAN

LIPPES MATHIAS WEXLER FRIEDMAN LLP
PERSONIUS MELBER LLP

THOMAS E WEBB JR ESQ

208.00
130.00
2,993.30
17,042.97
12,826.14
801.00
2,130.00

36,131.41
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