

April 7, 2025

Honorable Members Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Department of Law Risk Retention Fund Spending – February 2025

Dear Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Resolution Intro. 3-2 (2016), as amended, please find attached an accounting of expenses from the County's Risk Retention Fund for February 2025.

Sincerely,

Kevin R. Hardwick, Ph.D. Erie County Comptroller

Attachment

## County of Erie Law Department Spending Risk Retention February, 2025

Run Date: 4/7/2025

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	Expenditures
101109	BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC	208.00
106065	PHILLIPS LYTLE HITCHCOCK	130.00
108120	Walsh Roberts & Grace	2,993.30
118314	JEREMY C TOTH AS CUSTODIAN	17,042.97
120447	LIPPES MATHIAS WEXLER FRIEDMAN LLP	12,826.14
135888	PERSONIUS MELBER LLP	801.00
143544	THOMAS E WEBB JR ESQ	2,130.00
		36,131.41